notes which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Summary of Financial Information for GINSMS

   Consolidated
   As at June 30, 2009   As at March 31, 2009
   (unaudited)   (audited)

Total Assets $1,046,745 $187,571

Total Liabilities $610,334 $187,556

Shareholders’ Equity $436,411 $15

 Summary of Financial Information for GET

   For the Year Ended   For the Year Ended   For the Year Ended
   March 31, 2009   March 31, 2008   March 31, 2007
   (audited)   (audited)   (audited)

Sales $928,221 $797,524 $1,081,494

Earnings from  $306,795 $282,403 $   424,941
operations

Net Earnings  (Loss) $(236,145) $255,875 $   8,226

Total Assets $845,089 $768,188 $   463,940

Total Liabilities $410,014 $197,155 $   107,495

Shareholders’ Equity $435,075 $571,033 $   356,445

4

 Summary of Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements for the
Period Ended June 30, 2009 for GINSMS

 Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustment
Based on
Minimum
Offering

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Sales $204,255 - $204,255

Earnings from
Operations  $34,179 - $34,179

Net Earnings
(Loss) $34,179 - $34,179

Net Earnings
(Loss) per Share nil - nil

Total Assets $1,046,745 $474,137 $1,520,882

Total Liabilities $610,334 $(346,626) $263,708

Shareholders’
Equity $436,411 $820,763 $1,257,174

5

GLOSSARY

In this prospectus, unless the context otherwise requires, the following words and phrases shall have the meanings
set forth below:

“Acquisition” means the Corporation’s acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding securities of GET pursuant
to the Share Purchase Agreement.

“Agency Agreement” means the agency agreement dated November 12, 2009 between the Corporation and the
Agent respecting the Offering.

“Agent” or “CTI” means CTI Capital Securities Inc.

“Agent’s Commission” means the cash commission payable to the Agent equal to 10% of the gross proceeds raised

[…]

Summary of Financial Information for GINSMS

 Consolidated
As at June 30, 2009

(unaudited)

As at March 31, 2009

(audited)

Total Assets $1,046,745 $187,571*

Total Liabilities   $610,334 $187,556

Shareholders’ Equity   $436,411   $15

* Total assets as at March 31, 2009 are essentially represented by the deferred charges incurred for the prospectus filing.

Summary of Financial Information for GET*

 For the Year Ended
March 31, 2009

(audited)

For the Year Ended
March 31, 2008

(audited)

For the Year Ended
March 31, 2007

(audited)

Sales $928,221 $797,524 $1,081,494

Earnings from operations

Net earnings (loss)

$306,795

$(236,145)

$282,403

$255,875

$424,941

$8,226

Total Assets $845,089 $768,188 $463,940

Total Liabilities $410,014 $197,155 $107,495

Shareholders’ Equity $435,075 $571,033 $356,445

* This summary of financial information of GET is presented to reflect the performance of the predecessor company prior to its acquisition by
GINSMS.

Summary of Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements for the three-month period ended June 30, 2009
for GINSMS

 Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Based on
Minimum
Offering

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Sales $204,255 - $204,255

Earnings from Operations  $34,179 - $34,179

Net Earnings (Loss) $34,179 - $34,179

Net Earnings (Loss) per Share $0 - $0

Total Assets $1,046,745 $474,137 $1,520,882

Total Liabilities $610,334 $(346,626) $263,708

Shareholders’ Equity $436,411 $820,763 $1,257,174

18

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following management’s discussion and analysis provides information that, in management’s opinion is
relevant to an assessment and understanding of the Corporation’s operations and financial considerations.  This
discussion should be read in conjunction with the unaudited consolidated financial statements of the Corporation for
the three month period ended June 30, 2009, the audited balance sheet as at March 31, 2009 and statement of cash
flow for the period ended March 31, 2009, the audited consolidated financial statements of GET for Fiscal 2007,